RE 6/1109

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/;	6-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ET (
To the Director of the U. S. Patent 1035	66102	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party(les)
Brunswick Corp		, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s)	Internal Address:  Street Addres City:Lake Fore State:IL Country: USA Association General Pa Limited Pa X Corporation Other If assignee is not representative de (Designations)	Zip: 60045  Citizenship  artnership Citizenship  rtnership Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Citizenship  Litdomiciled in the United States, a domestic esignation is attached: Yes No must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark F	Registration No.(s)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Inhunder	Filing Date if Applicati	ditional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No on or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Paul B. Sander	6. Total numb	er of applications and s involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Street Address:2801 Network Blvd., Suite 600	Authori	FEE PaiD ized to be charged to deposit account ed
City:Erisco	8. Payment in	formation:
State_TX ZIp:75034		
Phone Number:469-287-3948	Danas's	Amony and Nicombou
Fax Number: 469-227-6573		Account Number
Email Address: paul sander@strashurger.com	Authoriz	ed User Name
9. Signature:   Mil / January		6/8/2009
Signature		Date
Paul B. Sander Name of Person Signing		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (871) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is made this 1st day

of May, 2009, by and between Brunswick Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and

Brunswick Bowling & Billiards Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, has adopted, used and is using the trademarks

listed in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the

Marks as listed in Schedule A and the goodwill connected with and symbolized by the said

Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee the Marks and the goodwill

connected with and symbolized by the said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, grant, assign, transfer,

convey and deliver to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including

all pending applications for the Marks, together with the goodwill connected with and

symbolized by the said Marks throughout the world and including the subject matter of all claims

which may be obtained therefrom for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; together with all

claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of

the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for

the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

06/98/2009 NJAMA1

81 FC:8521

**ARABARA** 3032706

06-01-2009

U.S. Patent & TMCPo-TM Mail Ropt Dt. #34

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0524

Assignor authorizes and requests the respective local Registrars of Trademarks or other appropriate legal trademark authorities to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee.

Assignor shall provide Assignee cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and at Assignee's reasonable expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required): (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any applications for registration of the Marks assigned herein; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, cancellation, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the trademark rights assigned herein, including testifying as to any facts relating to this Assignment or to the trademark rights assigned herein; (3) in obtaining any additional trademark protection in or to the Marks that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their duly authorized officers or agents on the date first written above.

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORP.

Name:

Title:

REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0525

## **SCHEDULE A**

Mark	Serial Number	Issue Date	Application Number
Thunder	3,032,706	12/20/2005	76/583,775

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/01/2009 REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0526